- **San Antonio Getaway Promotion Rules**
- 1. **Eligibility**: The San Antonio Getaway Promotion ("Promotion") is open to individuals who are eligible for membership at Concho Educators Federal Credit Union ("CEFCU"). Membership eligibility criteria apply.
- 2. **Promotion Period**: The Promotion begins on June 1st, 2024 and ends on July 31st, 2024. All entries must be received by 5:00 pm on the final day of the Promotion Period.
- 3. **Prize**: One (1) prize will be awarded, consisting of a two-night stay at the Hyatt Regency on the Riverwalk in San Antonio, Texas, and \$500.00. The prize includes accommodation for two (2) nights in a standard room for up to two (2) adults. Transportation to and from the hotel is not included.
- 4. **Entry**: To enter the Promotion, individuals must become a new member and must have a checking account with CEFCU during the Promotion Period. Additionally, existing CEFCU members may enter by referring a new member who successfully joins CEFCU during the Promotion Period. Each new member will receive \$25 upon account opening, and the referring member will also receive \$25. New members who add a direct deposit to their checking account will receive an additional \$25 bonus.
- 5. **Referral**: To qualify as a referral, the new member must provide the name and phone number of the existing CEFCU member who referred them at the time of account opening. Referrals must be made during the Promotion Period to be eligible.
- 6. **Winner Selection**: The winner of the prize will be selected at random from all eligible entries received during the Promotion Period. The winner will be notified by phone call within 5:00 pm of the end of the Promotion Period.
- 7. **Verification**: All entries, including referrals, are subject to verification by CEFCU. Any entries found to be ineligible, incomplete, or fraudulent will be disqualified.
- 8. **Claiming the Prize**: The winner must respond to the notification within 60 days to claim the prize. Failure to respond within this timeframe may result in forfeiture of the prize, and an alternate winner may be selected.
- 9. **Publicity**: By accepting the prize, the winner agrees to allow CEFCU to use their name, likeness, and entry for promotional purposes without further compensation, except where prohibited by law.
- 10. **General Conditions**: CEFCU reserves the right to cancel, suspend, or modify the Promotion if fraud, technical failures, or any other factor beyond its reasonable control impairs the integrity of the Promotion. CEFCU reserves the right to disqualify any individual who tampers with the entry process or violates these Official Rules.

- 11. **Release and Limitations of Liability**: By participating in the Promotion, entrants agree to release and hold harmless CEFCU and its respective officers, directors, and employees from and against any claim or cause of action arising out of participation in the Promotion or receipt or use of any prize.
- 12. **Governing Law**: The Promotion and these Official Rules are governed by the laws of Texas.
- 13. **Additional Method of Entry**: No purchase is necessary. On a 3x5-inch card, handprint your full name, complete address, phone number (including area code), date of birth, and email address. Mail in an envelope with proper postage affixed to:
 - CEFCU San Antonio Getaway Promotion, PO Box 60976, San Angelo, Texas 76906.
 Mail-in entries must be postmarked by July 31st, 2024, and received by August 5th,
 2024 to be valid. There is a limit of one (1) mail-in entry per eligible CEFCU member. If
 multiple entries are received, only the first entry will be accepted with any additional
 entries being disqualified and destroyed. Incorrect, incomplete, and/or illegible entries
 shall be voided.

By participating in the Promotion, entrants agree to abide by these Official Rules and the decisions of CEFCU, which are final and binding in all matters related to the Promotion.